
Pick Up Southgate, Colpe Road, Grangerath 06:50 07:20
Pick Up Donacarney School 06:53 07:23
Pick Up Bettaghastown Cross 06:54 07:24
Pick Up Castlemartin, Eastham Road 06:56 07:26
Pick Up Bettystown Tesco 06:58 07:28
Pick Up Bettystown Village 06:59 07:29
Pick Up Inse Bay 07:02 07:32
Pick Up Laytown Railway Station 07:04 07:34
Pick Up Julianstown Public House 07:07 07:37
Pick Up Whitecross 07:08 07:38
Pick Up Mosney Cross 07:10 07:40
Pick Up City North Business Campus - Link Road Stop 07:13 07:43
Drop Off North Wall Quay - Convention Centre- 7611 07:38 08:08
Drop Off North Wall Quay - Guild Street  - 7397 07:40 08:10
Drop Off North Wall Quay - Commons Street - 6252 07:42 08:12
Drop Off Westland Row  - 2809 07:55 08:25
Drop Off Merrion Road - 2811 08:00 08:30
Drop Off Leeson Street Upper - 845 08:01 08:31
Drop Off Leeson Street Lower - 847 08:02 08:32
Drop Off Sussex Road - 848 08:05 08:35
Drop Off Donnybrook Road - 759 08:10 08:40
Drop Off Stillorgan Road - RTE - 762 08:15 08:45
Drop Off UCD Coach Park 08:20 08:50

Pick Up UCD Coach Park 17:15
Pick Up Stillorgan Road - RTE - 770 17:19
Pick Up Donnybrook Garage - 772 17:23
Pick Up Leeson Street Upper  - 908 17:28
Pick Up Leeson Street Lower - 786 17:31
Pick Up Westland Row  - 100111 17:37
Pick Up Custom House Quay - 2498 17:41
Pick Up North Wall Quay - Guild Street - 7216 17:43
Pick Up North Wall Quay - New Wapping Street - 2501 17:44
Drop Off City North Business Campus - Link Road Stop 18:20
Drop Off Mosney Cross 18:23
Drop Off Whitecross 18:24
Drop Off Julianstown, Public House (Lime Kiln) 18:25
Drop Off Laytown Railway Station 18:29
Drop Off Inse Bay 18:31
Drop Off Bettystown Tesco 18:37
Drop Off Castlemartin, Eastham Road 18:39
Drop Off Bettaghastown  Cross 18:41
Drop Off Donacarney School 18:42
Drop Off Southgate, Colpe Road, Grangerath 18:45

UCD SERVICE - MONDAY TO FRIDAY 

Stop Name

Stop Name

Phone: (042) 9378188
Fax: (042) 9378709
E-mail: info@matthews.ie 
Website: www.matthews.ie 

Timetable correct as of August 2025 


	UCD

